NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING ON THE PROPOSED AMENDMENT TO CHAPTER 165 OF THE WEST BRANCH ZONING ORDINANCE.

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that a public hearing will be held by the West Branch Planning and Zoning Commission in the Council Chambers at the City Office, located at 110 N. Poplar Street in West Branch, IA at 7:00 p.m. on <u>Tuesday, November 26, 2024</u>. The public hearing will introduce a new zoning classification "Prosperity Pathway Interim Development Overlay District" and add the language in the aforementioned Chapter 165 "Zoning Regulations".

All interested persons are invited to attend these meetings and be heard on the aforementioned proposed adoption of the amendment. Further information regarding same may be obtained by contacting the West Branch City Clerk.

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING ON THE PROPOSED AMENDMENT TO CHAPTER 165 OF THE WEST BRANCH ZONING ORDINANCE.

YOU ARE FURTHER NOTIFIED that a public hearing will be held by the City Council of the City of West Branch, Cedar County, in the Council Chambers at the City Office, located at 110 N. Poplar Street in West Branch, IA at 7:00 p.m. on **Monday, December 2, 2024**. The public hearing will introduce a new zoning classification "Prosperity Pathway Interim Development Overlay District" and add the language in the aforementioned of Chapter 165 "Zoning Regulations".

All interested persons are invited to attend these meetings and be heard on the aforementioned proposed adoption of the amendment. Further information regarding same may be obtained by contacting the West Branch City Clerk.